
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5639
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2002
INTEGRAL COACH FACTORY, PERAMBUR
S. MURUGESAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of orders are pending in Integral Coach Factory at Perambur in Tamil Nadu ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken by the Government for timely clearance of such orders;

(d) whether the Government propose to close down the said coach factory; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor;

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir. ICF is regularly meeting its annual production targets and there is no pending backlog.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(a) Does not arise.
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